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Survey report 28-Jun-2005 22:53:11 Page 1of2
: Integrated Ocean Drilling Program
: Mississippi Canyon Block 897
Well.....ooooieenn : IODP Exp 308 Hole U1324A Spud date................: :17-Jun-05
Site...cccnee. : Ursa Basin Last survey date.........: : 19-Jun-05
Engineer.................. Hoong, K. Total accepted surveys...: 12
MD of first survey.......: 1066. 10 m
RIg: e : Joides Resolution MD of last survey........: 1678.00 m
State:........cooeenl : Louisiana
————— Survey calculation methods------------- ----- Geomagnetic data ----------------------
Method for positions.....: Minimum curvature Magnetic model...........: : BGGM version 2004
Method for DLS...........: : Mason & Taylor Magnetic date............: :17-Jun-2005
Magnetic field strength..:  949.10 HCNT

Depth reference -----------------------

gHpangatdatum. ....... n Mean Sea,

Ela a%%/\/eepggpr%g%%tﬁtl?.:...:L?Ec’)%%nve

DF above permanent........  10.60 m

hevel

Magnetic dec (+E/W-).....:
Magnetic dip..............

0.21 degrees
58.28 degrees

""" RefRenteg Reterence CrligiR 17 mGal

Reference H...............

Reference Dip...

----- Vertical section origin----------------

Latitude (+N/S-).......... 0.00 m

Departure (+E/W-).......... 0.00m

----- Platform reference point--------------- ----- Corrections
Latitude (+N/S- ) 0.00 m

Departure (+E/W-)........: 0.00m

Azimuth from Vsect Origin to target:

Tolerance of G
Tolerance of H...........
Tolerance of Dip.........:

Magnetic dec (+E/W-).....:
Grid convergence (+E/W-).:

Total az corr (+E/W-)....:

0.00 degrees

949.10 HCNT
58.28 degrees

: (+/-) 2.50 mGal

(+/ ) 6.00 HCNT

: (+/-) 0.45 degrees

0.21 degrees
-1.01 degrees
1.22 degrees
(Total az corr = magnetic dec - grid conv)

Survey Correction Type ...:

————— Coordinate System——-———————————————————
Geodetic Datum...........: :NAD 27
Projection Identification: UTM Zone 16 N

I=Sag Corrected Inclination

M=Schlumberger Magnetic Correction

S=Shell Magnetic Correction

F=Failed Axis Correction
R=Magnetic Resonance Tool Correction
D=Dmag Magnetic Correction

[(c)2005 IDEAL ID10_0C_04]

SCHLUMBERGER Survey Report 28-Jun-2005 22:53:11 Page 2of2

Seq Measured Incl Azimuth Course TVD Vertical Displ Displ Total At DLS Srvy Tool

# depth angle angle length depth section +N/S- +E/W- displ Azim (deg/ tool Corr

- (m) (deg) (deg) (m) (m) ~(m) (m) (m) (m) (deg) 10m) type (deg)

1 1066.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 1066.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TIP None

2 109250 5.47 275.72 26.40 1092.46 0.13 0.13 -1.25 1.26 275.72 2.07 MWD None
3 1111.50 4.26 274.75 19.00 1111.39 0.27 0.27 -2.86 2.87 275.48 0.64 MWD_M None
4 1237.30 0.74 263.74 125.80 1237.05 0.57 0.57 -8.32 8.34 273.94 0.28 MWD None
5 1353.00 0.47 255.07 115.70 1352.75 0.37 0.37 -9.52 9.53 272.22 0.02 MWD None
6 1371.70 1.63 249.98 18.70 1371.44 0.26 0.26 -9.85 9.85 271.50 0.62 MWD None
7 1438.70 0.38 256.75 67.00 1438.43 -0.12 -0.12 -10.96 10.96 269.38 0.19 MWD None
8 1458.20 0.35 260.30 19.50 1457.93 -0.14 -0.14 -11.08 11.08 269.26 0.02 MWD None
9 1469.40 0.55 272.09 11.20 1469.13 -0.15 -0.15 -11.17 11.17 269.24 0.20 MWD None
10 1592.30 1.18 256.29 122.90 1592.02 -0.43 -0.43 -12.99 12.99 268.12 0.05 MWD None
11 1662.10 1.34 239.98 69.80 1661.80 -1.00 -1.00 -14.39 14.43 266.01 0.06 MWD None
12 1678.00 1.34 239.98 1590 1677.69 -1.19 -1.19 -14.71 14.76 265.37 0.00 ProjtoTD

[(c)2005 IDEAL ID10_0C_04]
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